Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea; ] Guilty Not Guilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest L1 Guilty [1 Not Guilty
i Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
1.
3.

25 ~DloloZ @

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

g | Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: L Court 1O Jury Defendant Found:
Guilty [ Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
L1 Guilty L1 Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found
‘The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs
($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[1 NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: O Held [ Waived

p—

_] Defendant Indicted by the
] The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

R Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed™

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

A
SSN Redacted &

£ 09/

Case No, ...

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF Sl
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO |
V910 125

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

LENA L REED

213 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 9/28/1963
* £ K _x % _0()]2
W/F - 509/130 - WHI/GRN

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY: N
First Degree Misdemeanor g -
Six (6) Months and/or X -
$1,000.00 Fine } : 3
X o
™

: T
rtrjt §= —di
: F o

— ' o

- D

Date of Arrest: 10/10/2025 12:19:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 10/10/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:

LENA L REED

213 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DORB: September 28, 1963
SSAN; *#**_**_00]2
W/F - 509/130 - WHI/GRN

Criminal Charge

SS:

_ IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim:

Location of Occurrence:

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER HUXLEY who being duly sworn states that as a continuous
course of conduct from on or about October 09, 2025, to on or about October 10, 2025, one LENA REED In the City of

Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member.

TO WIT:

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Court Case# -CR - -
BCI&]I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number; 25-SPD000044534

The defendant, Lena Reed, knowing caused or attempted to cause physical harm to her daughter, by pushing

her and swinging with a closed fist at her face.
In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: .,
First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or -
$1,000.00 Fine

Court Date: 10/10/2025 10:30:00AM

Defendant Placed in Jail

'7;‘?; M Q2

Complainant: Officer Huxley

NICKOLAS E HOLT Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Notary Public nplainantor October 10, 2025
State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires é’

June 7, 2026

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

F@un Copy ODefendant Copy LReturn Copy UExtra Copy




COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Date
Plea: (1 Guilty ] Not Guilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest (1 Guilty [J Not Guilty
Assignment:
1. _
2. .
3. )
4.
5.
6.
7.
8,
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
3 | Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By:
0 Guilty

U Cout O Jury [0 Defendant Found:

Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[ 1 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

— No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine§
¢__ )
Jail

and costs

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered;
] NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: . [1 Held

(] Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
- The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury. . __

- —

ﬂ Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

=l

o=

SSN Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF "
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

LENA L REED

213 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: 9/28/1963
¥k sk _ ok ok _ 0012
W/F - 509/130 - WHI/GRN

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

—

L8003 Tziominy

JERTN

Alndig
80:8 Wy o 13062

Date of Arrest: 10/10/2025 12:19:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 10/10/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




_Cl’ iminal Co_mplamt Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
} (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
LENA L REED Victin: For Court Use Only

213 S. Shaffer St.
Springfield, OH 45506-

DOB: September 28, 1963 Location. of Occurrence:
SSAN; ***_**_0(0]2 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 509/130 - WHI/GRN BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000044534

Criminal Charge
Assault

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER HUXLEY who being duly sworn states that as a continuous
course of conduct from on or about October 09, 2025, to on or about October 10, 2025, one LENA REED In the City of
Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.
TO WIT:
The defendant, Lena Reed, knowing caused or attempted to cause physical harm to her daughter, by pushing
her and hitting her with a closed fist in the face.
In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

L

PENALTY: | ”/f;fy H\?Q)/\—,/ Iz

First Degree Misdemeanor : .
Six (6) Months and/or Complainant: Officer Huxley

$1,000.00 Fine

Sworn ¢ subscribed before me by the

NICKOLAS E HOLT
Notary Public
State of Chio

My Comm. Expires

June 7, 2026 Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/10/2025 10:30:00AM \Pgﬂurt Copy  UDefendant Copy LIReturn Copy LExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




| Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Name: Eves: | Build: Case Number:

REED, Lena L 25-SPD000044534
Age at time of offense:
62 Years 0 Months
Address; Phone: P.O.B. (City & Statc):
213 S. Shaffer St. Springfield, OH 45506- : 386-307-3730 | Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes [Tyes. P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 10/10/2025 12:19:00AM | On Parole:  fNo
Location of Occurrence / Arrest Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Clark County OH
Employment: Employment Address. 'Emplgyment Phone:
e
< , OH -
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Cnln_ri__________ Vehicle VIN #: o — Vehicle Identifiers;
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Officer Huxley HUKLE—‘{ Y24 2
ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1
The defendant, Lena Reed, knowing caused or attempted to cause physical harm to her daughter, . by pushing her
and hitting her with a closed fist in the face.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1
The defendant, Lena Reed, knowing caused or attempted to cause physical harm to her daughter, , by pushing her
and swinging with a closed fist at her face.
Victim: [ sick Treated by: [] Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
%NA. [ mjured [Osquad [J Hospital |Hospital by: [0 p.o.v. [ Merey [0 Other
Vittim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated -
Arrestee: [ Sick | Treated by: [J Refosed |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [ Community Dogctor:
A D Injured D Squad D Hospital Hﬂspitﬂl b}': D P.O.V. D Mercy D Other
Arrestee Description of Stckness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:
Arrested Juvenile [ Placedin DH [ Released to Parent Parents [] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [ Fakea to HQ [ Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other
Witnesses:
Patricia Hilliard 213 5. Shaffer St. Springfield, OH 45506- 937-896-5107
Officer Huxley 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7716
- Officer Young S>.P.D. , OH _ c

If not, who Vehicle [ Yes

Arrestee havel] Yes |Did Affiant es
occur? ’&Nn com insgmncs?}‘g No wigsss—mﬁl:ﬂ witnessed dﬁvinM SW
Vehicle [31ME LI no one witnessed driving, how is exact mﬂ DUI Impaired Driver O Yes
Djﬁp@&hﬁﬁ’;"rﬁ_l- time of vehicle operatton established / Report prepared? mm ] Neo

Vehicle held [ Yes_L Arrestee make [Oyes | Did Arrestee make ﬁﬂ [] Written Statement ﬁ“‘fhﬂl Written summaries of ﬁ*’ﬂ

for M admission of guilt? ‘mn statement? No - ﬂTaped Audio Statement [ Other statements prepared? [] no

Arrestee identifiedifiYes _ [] Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [ Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes {Physical evidence [J Yes

by Witness? No [] Line-Up g@t Scene [ ] Taken back to Scene’ scenefvictim? mo for prints? RNG at scene? H No

Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [] Yes F\Nﬁ ‘ ]

#: mventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - Ir yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case? No

Signature of Officer(s): L f 229 Supervisor ignature:, / Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
E AKX N/

Date Printed; 10/10/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 F'Jast Columb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springtield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-SPD000044534
The State of OhiO SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Afﬁ&int, Officer Huxley , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, Lena
L Reed , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 10/09/2025 at approximately 2346 hours, Officers Young and Huxley responded to .
St. in reference to a domestic.

Upon arrival, Officers met with (victim) on the porch. Officer Huxley spoke with =~
while Officer Young went inside to speak to other involved parties. advised that she had been
sitting in the living room with her cousin, Patricia Hilliard (witness). and Ms. Hilliard were
talking about a boyfriend that has that her mother, Lena Reed (defendant), does not like. Ms.

stated that Ms. Reed then came into the living room and got into face. Ms. Reed then
pushed and struck her on the forehead with a closed fist. advised that she then
tried to grab Ms. Reed to get her to stop, but Ms. Reed then swung at her again. stated then
her and Ms. Reed then went to the ground, breaking the glass top of a table.

Officer Young spoke with Lena Reed. She stated that her and her daughter, ‘were downstairs

in the living room when they began arguing. Ms. Reed stated they began arguing about

boyfriend, when things got physical between the two of them. Ms. Reed stated that ‘shoved

her into a TV, causing her to fall to the ground. She stated while she was attempting to get back up,
pulled her hair, causing her to go back down to the ground. She stated Patricia Hilliard then

broke the two up and she called the police.

Officer Young also spoke to Ms. Hilliard who advised that Ms. Reed was the aggressor and that she
saw everything happen. Ms. Hilliard stated she was in the living room when Ms. Reed and

began arguing. She stated sat down In a rocking chair in the living when Ms. Reed walked
out of her bedroom and confronted stood up and Ms. Reed then pushed her
backwards. Ms. Hilliard stated she watched Ms. Reed attempt to punch "in the face. She -

advised the two individuals ended up on the ground in the living room. Ms. Hilliard advised Ms. Reed
was attempting to push Ms. Hilliard off of her the whole time. Ms. Hilliard advised nobody threatened
each other during this, and that the physical encounter only lasted about two minutes.

After speaking with all parties, Ms. Reed was placed in custody without incident and transported to the
Clark County Jail. Ms. Reed is being charged with DV and Assault.

"advised that Ms. Reed has many health issues, including numerous medications, COPD,
and she is missing all 10 of her toes, causing her to be partially disabled and be prone to infection. Ms.
wanted this documented to ensure she received adequate care while in the CCJ.

Defendant:
Lena LL Reed

Printed on: 10/10/2025 Page Number: |



x‘;
g
y
Further Affiant Sayeth Not. I
y éfzz/« 924
Affiant Signature ‘
S.Po.  937-3724-70,FS
NICKOLAS E HOLT Affiant Address & Phone
Motary Public : "
State of Ohio ~ . -
My Comm. Expires o Sworn to g ubseribed before me by the
June ?’ 2026 ALHanL 6 Iﬂff Trara LAY 2/
. 7 . S
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 10/10/2025 Page Number: 2



	Uncategorized
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


